

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H20000396083 3)))



H200003960833ABC+

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.



DEC 1 0 2020

2

2020-11-17 15:36:28 (GMT)

850-617-6381

11/17/2020 9:28:01 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server



November 17, 2020

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

ONE SPARK, INC. 5 W FORSYTH #200 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202

SUBJECT: ONE SPARK, INC. REF: N11000010579

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Exhibit A is not attached.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Terri J Schroeder Regulatory Specialist III FAX Aud. #: H20000396083 Letter Number: 520A00023048

(((H20000396083 3)))

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF ONE SPARK, INC.

In accordance with the provisions of the Section 617.1403 of the Florida Statutes (the "Act"), the undersigned not for profit corporation adopts the following Articles of Dissolution for the purpose of dissolving the corporation:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is One Spark, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The document number of the Corporation is N11000010579.

SECOND: A resolution to dissolve the Corporation was adopted in the following manner: The resolution to dissolve the Corporation was adopted by a consent in writing signed under the date of October 19, 2020 by all of the directors, there being no members entitled to vote in respect thereof.

THIRD: The plan of distribution adopted by the Corporation is attached as Exhibit A.

FOURTH: All debts, obligations, and liabilities of the corporation have been paid and discharged, or adequate provisions have been made thereof.

FIFTH: All remaining property and assets of the Corporation have been or will be transferred, conveyed or distributed in accordance with provisions of the Act.

SIXTH: There are no suits pending against the Corporation in any court in respect of which adequate provisions have not been made for satisfaction of any judgment, order or decree that may be entered against it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed these Articles of Dissolution this 6th day of November, 2020.

Peter Rummell, Chairman



Articles of Dissolution - Florida One Spark, Inc. November 6, 2020

Exhibit A

Name of Recipient	Amount
MOSH	\$1,000.00
Rethreaded	\$1,000.00
Access Worship International	\$1,000.00
Mayo Clinic	\$5,000.00
Will King Foundation	\$1,000.00
Grace Ministries	\$19,073.39
Christian Healing Ministry	\$20,000.00
American Enterprise Institute	\$35,000.00
Total	\$83,973.39

(((H20000396083 3)))

Notice of Corporate Dissolution

This notice is submitted by the dissolved corporation named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this corporation as provided in s. 617.1407, F.S.

This "Notice of Corporate Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

One Spark, Inc. Name of Corporation:

Date of dissolution will be the date the dissolution is filed with the Department of State or as specified in the Articles of Dissolution.

Description of information that must be included in a claim:

Legal name of claimant

Address of claimant

Amount of claim

Detail description of claim including services provided

Include any related documentation

Mailing address where claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Corporations)

2538 River Road

Jacksonville, FL 32207

A claim against the above named corporation will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice.

Peter Rummell, Chairman

Printed Name of the Person Filing

Signature of the Person Filing

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately \$35.00

(((H20000396083 3)))